DOC.t 34

SAULT COLLECGE OF APPLI ED ARTS & TECHNOLOGY
SAULT STE. MARIE, ONTAR O

COURSE QUTLI NE

CALCULUS
COURSE TI TLE:

MIH370- 4
CODE NO. : SEMESTER:

VECHANI CAL  TECHNOLOGY
PROGRAM

JOHN REAL
AUTHOR:

AUGUST 1991 JUNE 1989
DATE: PREVI QUS OUTLI NE DATED:
APPROVED: yyMT

DAT






CALCULUS MIH370* 4

COURSE NAME COURSE NUMBER

TOTAL CREDI T HOURS: 64
PREREQUI SI TE(S): MIrH577 or MIH578

. PHI LOSOPHY/ GOALS

This advanced course in calculus contains sone special nethods of
integration, various types of first and second order differentia
equations, and applications related to nechani cal areas.

I'1. STUDENT PERFORVANCE OBJECTI VES:

The basic objectives are that the student devel op an understandi ng of
the nmethods studied, denonstrate a know edge of the facts presented and
show an ability to use these in the solution of problens. To
acconpl i sh these objectives, exercises are assigned. Test questions
will be of near equal difficulty to questions assigned in the
exercises. The level of conpetency denmanded is the level required to
obtain an overall passing average on the tests. The material to be
covered is listed bel ow

1. TOPICS TO BE COVERED:
1. Methods of Integration.

2. D fferential Equations.



CALCULUS

COURSE NAME

'V, LEARNI NG ACTI VI Tl ES:
1.0 Methods of Integration

1.1 The general power formula.

1.2 Integration by use of
t abl es.

1.3 The basic logarithmc form
(using tabl es)

1.4 The exponential form (using
t abl es)

1.5 Basic trigononetric forns,
(using tables)

1.6 Qher trigononetric forns,
(using tabl es)

1.7 Inverse trigononetric forns.
(using tables)

1.8 Integration by parts, (using
t abl es)

1.9 Integration by trigononetric
substitution, (using tables)

1.10 Revi ew exercise, (using
t abl es)

2.0 First Oder D fferential
Equat 1 ons

2.1 Solutions of differentia
equat i ons.

2.2 Separation of variables.
2.3 Integrable conbinations.

2.4 Elenmentary applications.

MIH370- 4

COURSE NUMBER

REQUI RED RESOURCES

Chapter 27
Questi ons

Questions

Questi ons

Questi ons

Questions

Questions

Questi ons

Questi ons

Questions

Questi ons

Chapter 29

Questi ons

Questi ons
Questi ons

Questi ons
Hand- out

1
1

1

1
1
1

24,
32,

24,

24,

24,

28,

25,

16,

16,

36,

24,

30,
30,

p.
p.

pa

835
864

838

842

846

851

855

858

862

865

898

902
908
913



CALCULUS

COURSE NAME

V. LEARNI NG ACTI VI TI ES(cont ' d)

3-0 Hgher Oder Dfferential
Equati ons

3.1 Honpbgeneous equations wth
constant coefficients.

3.2 Auxiliary equations wth
repeated or conplex roots.

3.3 Solutions of nonhonobgeneous
equat i ons.

3.4 Applications of second-
order differential
equat i ons.

3.5 Revi ew exercise

MIH370- 4

COURSE NUMBER
REQUI RED RESOURCES:
Chapter 29

Questions 1

27, p. 920

Questions 1 - 31, p. 924

Questions 1 - 28, p. 928

Questions 1 - 8, p. 932
Hand- out

Questions 1 - 36, p. 942



CALCULUS MTH37 0-4

COURSE NAME COURSE NUMBER

V. METHOD OF EVALUATI ON:
1, Three - four tests per semester.
2. Final grade is a weighted average of these tests

85 - 100 » A+
75 - 84 a A
65 - 74 s B
55 - 64 m C
0- 54" R(or X

Al'l tests are scheduled in advance. Hence, attendance is nandatory.
Unexcused absence froma test will result in a mark of zero for that
test. If a student is prevented fromwiting a test by illness, the
instructor should be notified before the time of the test. Upon return
to class, the student should see the instructor imrediately to arrange
a tine for a make-up test. The student should have a note fromthe
col |l ege nurse or a doctor.

VI . REQUI RED STUDENT RESCOURCES:

Washi ngton, Basic Technical Mithematics Wth Cal cul us, Fourth edition,
metric version. Benjam n/Cunm ngs Pub. Co. 1985

VI, SPECI AL NOTES:

Students with special needs (e.g. physical limtations, visual
i mpai rments, hearing inpairnents, learning disabilities) are encouraged
to discuss required accommodations confidentially with the instructor.

Your instructor reserves the right to nodify the course as he/she deens
necessary to nmeet the needs of students.



