SAULT COLLEGE OF APPLIED ARTS & TECHNOLOGY SAULT STE. MARIE, ONTARIO

COURSE OUTLINE

CALCULUS

COURSE TITLE:

MTH370-4

CODE NO.:

SEMESTER:

MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAM:

JOHN REAL

AUTHOR:

AUGUST 1991

JUNE 1989

DATE: PREVIOUS OUTLINE DATED:

APPROVED:

DEAN

//ug yy^/1

CALCULUS MTH370*4

COURSE NAME COURSE NUMBER

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS: 64

PREREQUISITE(S): MTH577 or MTH578

I. PHILOSOPHY/GOALS:

This advanced course in calculus contains some special methods of integration, various types of first and second order differential equations, and applications related to mechanical areas.

II. STUDENT PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES:

The basic objectives are that the student develop an understanding of the methods studied, demonstrate a knowledge of the facts presented and show an ability to use these in the solution of problems. To accomplish these objectives, exercises are assigned. Test questions will be of near equal difficulty to questions assigned in the exercises. The level of competency demanded is the level required to obtain an overall passing average on the tests. The material to be covered is listed below.

III. TOPICS TO BE COVERED:

- 1. Methods of Integration.
- 2. Differential Equations.

CALCULUS MTH370-4

COURSE NAME

COURSE NUMBER

IV, 1.0	LEARNING ACTIVITIES: Methods of Integration	REQUIRED RESOURCES Chapter 27
1.1	The general power formula.	Questions 1 - 24, p. 835
1.2	Integration by use of tables.	Questions 1 - 32, p. 864
1.3	The basic logarithmic form, (using tables)	Questions 1 - 24, p, 838
1.4	The exponential form, (using tables)	Questions 1 - 24, p. 842
1.5	Basic trigonometric forms, (using tables)	Questions 1 - 24, p. 846
1.6	Other trigonometric forms, (using tables)	Questions 1 - 28, p. 851
1.7	<pre>Inverse trigonometric forms. (using tables)</pre>	Questions 1 - 25, p. 855
1.8	Integration by parts, (using tables)	Questions 1 - 16, p. 858
1.9	Integration by trigonometric substitution, (using tables)	Questions 1 - 16, p, 862
1.10	Review exercise, (using tables)	Questions 1 - 36, p. 865
2.0	First Order Differential Equations	Chapter 29
2.1	Solutions of differential equations.	Questions 1 - 24, p. 898
2.2	Separation of variables.	Questions 1 30, p. 902
2.3	Integrable combinations.	Questions 1 30, p. 908
2.4	Elementary applications.	Questions 1 36, p. 913 Hand-out

Questions 1 - 36, p. 942

CALCULUS MTH370-4

3.5 Review exercise

COURSE NAME COURSE NUMBER IV. LEARNING ACTIVITIES(cont'd) REQUIRED RESOURCES: 3-0 Higher Order Differential Chapter 29 Equations 3.1 Homogeneous equations with Questions 1 - 27, p. 920 constant coefficients. 3.2 Auxiliary equations with Questions 1 - 31, p. 924 repeated or complex roots. 3.3 Solutions of nonhomogeneous Questions 1 - 28, p. 928 equations. 3.4 Applications of second-Questions 1 - 8, p. 932 order differential equations. Hand-out

CALCULUS MTH37 0-4

COURSE NAME

COURSE NUMBER

V. METHOD OF EVALUATION:

- 1, Three four tests per semester.
- 2. Final grade is a weighted average of these tests

85 - 100 » A+

75 - 84 a A

65 - $74~{\mbox{\tiny Si}}~B$

55 - 64 m C

 $0 - 54 ^R (or X)$

All tests are scheduled in advance. Hence, attendance is mandatory. Unexcused absence from a test will result in a mark of zero for that test. If a student is prevented from writing a test by illness, the instructor should be notified before the time of the test. Upon return to class, the student should see the instructor immediately to arrange a time for a make-up test. The student should have a note from the college nurse or a doctor.

VI. REQUIRED STUDENT RESOURCES:

Washington, <u>Basic Technical Mathematics With Calculus</u>, Fourth edition, metric version. Benjamin/Cummings Pub. Co. 1985

VII, SPECIAL NOTES:

Students with special needs (e.g. physical limitations, visual impairments, hearing impairments, learning disabilities) are encouraged to discuss required accommodations confidentially with the instructor.

Your instructor reserves the right to modify the course as he/she deems necessary to meet the needs of students.